

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2744/2025

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

v/s

Sarita Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
29.09.2025

The only question that is raised in this petition is whether the writ petition/TA disposed of by the Tribunal was hit by the principle of *res judicata*.

To find answer to this question, it is necessary to go through the contents of SWP No. 370/2002 titled "Sarita Sharma vs. State of J & K and Ors."

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record the copy of the SWP No. 370/2002.

List on 07.10.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
29.09.2025
Manik