

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: - WP(C) No. 2744/2025  
CM No. 6290/2025

UT of J&K and Ors

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, Sr. Advocate (AAG) with  
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting Counsel

V/s

Sarita Sharma

... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.12.2025**

Despite opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioners has failed to place on record the copy of SWP No. 370 of 2002 (Sarita Sharma vs. State of J&K and ors).

Accordingly, the Office is directed to put up the matter along with the records of SWP No. 370 of 2002.

Adjourned to 15.12.2025.

In the meanwhile, Office is directed to requisition the records of the Central Administrative Tribunal also.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :  
08.12.2025  
Pawan Angotra