

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2744/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

V/s

Sarita Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.
2. List on 18.02.2026.
3. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, impugned order dated 27.05.2025 passed in T.A. No 7423/2021 shall stay.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

15.12.2025

Shafqat