

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

UT OF J AND K AND ORS. WP(C) No. 2744/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

SARITA SHARMA ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
15.04.2026

This Court, vide its order dt. 23.03.2026, had kept the matter for the latest track consignment report with regard to the service of respondent.

As per the latest track consignment report of the Postal Serving Authority, the article bears the endorsement "Item Delivered". So, service is deemed to have been effected.

Today, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Since, this matter has been listed two times before this Court. Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of May, 2026 for kind orders.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Kushal