

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2744/2025

U.T. of J&K and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

vs

Sarita Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Service is complete.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.
3. List on **28.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu

06.05.2026

Nikhil